 L A 2 5F P D C
Line Amplifier 25dB Gain L1/ L2 Filtered
Technical Product Data
Features
• Amplifier Gain 25dB typically
• Passes L1/L2 GPS, Galileo & GLONASS
• High Rejection outside L1 and L2
• Excellent Passband Ripple

REV.  A 07/24/15 2
REV.  A 07/24/15 3
Part Number Configuration
Network Option (External Power Supply)
Requires ‘N’, Output Voltage and Power Type
 HS E  W   N  LA25F PDC - N / 5 / 110
Hermetically Sealed:
          HS = Hermetically Sealed; Blank=Std
EMI Shielded (Include Weatherproofed):
      E = EMI Shielding; Blank = Std
Weatherproofed:
 W = Weatherproofed; Blank = Std
Network Option:
 N = External Power; Blank = No External
Power
 LA25F = Line Amplifier 25dB, L1/L2 Filtered
Pass DC/Block DC:
          PDC = Pass DC; DCB = DC Blocked
Connector Options (Type Female Standard):
          N = N type; S = SMA; T = TNC; B = BNC
DC Output Voltage (only with Network Option):
          3.3, 5, 7.5, 9, 12, 15, XX (Custom: “XX”)
Source Voltage (only with Network Option):
          110=110VAC, 220=220VAC (2 prong Euro), 240=240VAC (3 prong UK), MC – Military DC
Connector (User supplies DC voltage range 9-32VDC)
(Contact GPS Networking Technical Support at 719-595-9880 or salestech@gpsnetworking.com for
any questions regarding non-standard configurations and corresponding part numbers)
Product Type
Performance
      Input SWR (Ant. Port) and Frequency Response: Ant. To J1 (Typical, type N connector):
REV.  A 07/24/15 4
Mechanical
Dimensions: Height:  1.3”
Length (not including connectors)  Body: 2.5”
Base Plate:  3.25”
Width: 2.5”
Weight:    9.4 oz. (266 grams)
Operating Temp. Range: -40o to + 75oC
REV.  A 07/24/15 5